1
®
ADS7808
12-Bit 10 µs Serial CMOS Sampling
ANALOG-to-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
● 100kHz SAMPLING RATE
● 72dB SINAD WITH 45kHz INPUT

Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .............................................. +300°C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
MINIMUM
MAXIMUM SIGNAL-TO- SPECIFICATION
LINEARITY (NOISE + DISTORTION) TEMPERATURE
PRODUCT ERROR (LSB) RATIO(dB) RANGE ( °C) PACKAGE
ADS7808P ±0.9 70 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin Plastic DIP
ADS7808PB ±0.45 72 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin Plastic DIP
ADS7808U ±0.9 70 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin SOIC
ADS7808UB ±0.45 72 –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin SOIC
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
ADS7808P 20-Pin Plastic DIP 222
ADS7808PB 20-Pin Plastic DIP 222
ADS7808U 20-Pin SOIC 221
ADS7808UB 20-Pin SOIC 221
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
Serial 12 bits
Binary Two's Complement or Straight Binary
Conversion results only available after completed conversion.
Selectable for internal or external data clock
®
ADS7808 4
PIN # NAME DESCRIPTION
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
PIN CONFIGURATION
VDIG